

Village of Libertyville
Rockland Road Corridor Flood Reduction Project
Bid Tabulation As-Read
Opened: June 14, 2022 10:00 AM

				Engineer's Estimate		Concept Plumbing, Inc.		Campanella & Sons, Inc.		Berger Excavating Contractors, Inc.		Lenny Hoffman Excavating, Inc.	
Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
1	TEMPORARY FENCE	1,020	FOOT	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 3,366.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,120.00
2	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	26	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 9,204.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00
3	TREE ROOT PRUNING	20	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00
4	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	1	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 429.00	\$ 429.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00
5	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	43	EACH	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,945.00	\$ 537.00	\$ 23,091.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 7,095.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,450.00
6	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	50	UNIT	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 7.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 5.00
7	EARTH EXCAVATION	1,277	CU YD	\$ 35.00	\$ 44,695.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 68,958.00	\$ 64.70	\$ 82,621.90	\$ 58.00	\$ 74,066.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 48,526.00
8	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	500	CU YD	\$ 48.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 64.70	\$ 32,350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 18,000.00
9	TRENCH BACKFILL	5,696	CU YD	\$ 50.00	\$ 284,800.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 449,984.00	\$ 78.80	\$ 448,844.80	\$ 0.01	\$ 56.96	\$ 62.00	\$ 353,152.00
10	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 6"	1,423	SQ YD	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,384.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 22,056.50	\$ 8.05	\$ 11,455.15	\$ 15.80	\$ 22,483.40	\$ 0.10	\$ 142.30
11	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	30	POUND	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 297.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 3.00
12	INLET FILTERS	77	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 231.50	\$ 17,825.50	\$ 148.50	\$ 11,434.50	\$ 260.00	\$ 20,020.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 13,937.00
13	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	1,423	SQ YD	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,423.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,403.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,565.30	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,707.60	\$ 0.50	\$ 711.50
14	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 4"	5,109	SQ YD	\$ 6.50	\$ 33,208.50	\$ 18.91	\$ 96,611.19	\$ 11.90	\$ 60,797.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 51,090.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 50,068.20
15	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"	105	SQ YD	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 2,572.50	\$ 24.65	\$ 2,588.25	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,470.00
16	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, 6 1/4"	3,473	SQ YD	\$ 30.00	\$ 104,190.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 138,920.00	\$ 38.80	\$ 134,752.40	\$ 37.00	\$ 128,501.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 128,501.00
17	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, 8 1/4"	820	SQ YD	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 42,230.00	\$ 50.05	\$ 41,041.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 36,080.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 36,080.00
18	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	1,589	POUND	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,589.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,542.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 15.89	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,178.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,178.00
19	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGWAYS	20	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00
20	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	12	SQ YD	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 32.23	\$ 386.76	\$ 14.30	\$ 171.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00
21	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	838	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 75,420.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 96,370.00	\$ 105.35	\$ 88,283.30	\$ 98.00	\$ 82,124.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 82,124.00
22	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", IL-9.5, N50	559	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 55,900.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 65,962.00	\$ 121.85	\$ 68,114.15	\$ 109.00	\$ 60,931.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 60,931.00
23	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	1,932	POUND	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,932.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 3,091.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 19.32	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,864.00
24	PROTECTIVE COAT	611	SQ YD	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,833.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,069.25	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,360.50	\$ 1.30	\$ 794.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.11
25	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	279	SQ FT	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,511.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 4,603.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,464.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,580.00
26	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	50	SQ FT	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
27	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	4,317	SQ YD	\$ 15.00	\$ 64,755.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 86,340.00	\$ 20.35	\$ 87,850.95	\$ 19.00	\$ 82,023.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 82,023.00
28	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 3 3/4"	2,355	SQ YD	\$ 12.00	\$ 28,260.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 32,970.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 18,133.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 18,840.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 17,191.50
29	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	231	SQ YD	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,158.00	\$ 21.75	\$ 5,024.25	\$ 17.80	\$ 4,111.80	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,696.00
30	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	2,040	FOOT	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 18,360.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 18,870.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,200.00
31	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	278	SQ FT	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 556.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 778.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 556.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 736.70
32	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 7 INCH	118	SQ YD	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 7,611.00	\$ 100.10	\$ 11,811.80	\$ 54.00	\$ 6,372.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,720.00
33	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 7 INCH	236	SQ YD	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 13,924.00	\$ 96.80	\$ 22,844.80	\$ 54.00	\$ 12,744.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,440.00
34	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 7 INCH	236	SQ YD	\$ 90.00	\$ 21,240.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 12,744.00	\$ 94.60	\$ 22,325.60	\$ 54.00	\$ 12,744.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,440.00
35	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 7 INCH	236	SQ YD	\$ 90.00	\$ 21,240.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 11,446.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 22,066.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 12,744.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,440.00
36	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	483	FOOT	\$ 70.00	\$ 33,810.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 31,395.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 41,055.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 38,157.00
37	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 15"	28	FOOT	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 69.50	\$ 1,946.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 2,996.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 2,464.00
38	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 18"	163	FOOT	\$ 80.00	\$ 13,040.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 13,366.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 17,115.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 22,820.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 14,507.00
39	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 24"	42	FOOT	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 4,116.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 4,284.00
40	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 30"	259	FOOT	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 35,483.00	\$ 130.50	\$ 33,799.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 77,700.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 36,260.00
41	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 36"	125	FOOT	\$ 115.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 24,875.00	\$ 195.55	\$ 24,443.75	\$ 303.00	\$ 37,875.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 20,625.00
42	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 48"	478	FOOT	\$ 210.00	\$ 100,380.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 107,550.00	\$ 255.15	\$ 121,961.70	\$ 615.00	\$ 293,970.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 113,764.00
43	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 3 30"	188	FOOT	\$ 115.00	\$ 21,620.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 25,192.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 62,980.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 33,840.00
44	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 3 36"	1,275	FOOT	\$ 125.00	\$ 159,375.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 229,500.00	\$ 226.15	\$ 288,341.25	\$ 482.00	\$ 614,550.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 290,700.00
45	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 3 EQUIVALENT ROUND-SIZE 36"	11	FOOT	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 486.50	\$ 5,351.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 6,435.00
46	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 4"	52	FOOT	\$ 6.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 442.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 845.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 624.00
47	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 8"	193	FOOT	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,544.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,605.50	\$ 18.25	\$ 3,522.25	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,755.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,509.00

				Engineer's Estimate		Concept Plumbing, Inc.		Campanella & Sons, Inc.		Berger Excavating Contractors, Inc.		Lenny Hoffman Excavating, Inc.	
	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
48	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 10"	40	FOOT	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 540.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 640.00
49	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	189	FOOT	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 22.25	\$ 4,205.25	\$ 23.15	\$ 4,375.35	\$ 48.00	\$ 9,072.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,646.00
50	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 15"	48	FOOT	\$ 15.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 25.45	\$ 1,221.60	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 672.00
51	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 18"	37	FOOT	\$ 20.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 26.20	\$ 969.40	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,146.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 666.00
52	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 24"	48	FOOT	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 29.65	\$ 1,423.20	\$ 57.00	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 768.00
53	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 30"	51	FOOT	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 3,876.00	\$ 30.90	\$ 1,575.90	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 867.00
54	ADJUSTING SANITARY SEWERS, 8-INCH DIAMETER OR LESS	500	FOOT	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 63,000.00
55	ADJUSTING SANITARY SEWERS, OVER 8-INCH DIAMETER	300	FOOT	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 147.50	\$ 44,250.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 91,500.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 88,500.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 77,100.00
56	ADJUSTING WATER SERVICE LINES	500	FOOT	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 113.50	\$ 56,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 61,000.00
57	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	4	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,778.00	\$ 15,112.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,229.00	\$ 12,916.00
58	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 3V FRAME AND GRATE	12	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3,778.00	\$ 45,336.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 3,229.00	\$ 38,748.00
59	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	6	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,884.00	\$ 35,304.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 4,241.00	\$ 25,446.00
60	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	1	EACH	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,463.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,837.00	\$ 1,837.00
61	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 3V FRAME AND GRATE	22	EACH	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 2,463.00	\$ 54,186.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 1,837.00	\$ 40,414.00
62	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	4	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,624.00	\$ 22,496.00	\$ 6,830.00	\$ 27,320.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 7,570.00	\$ 30,280.00
63	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	7	EACH	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 8,426.00	\$ 58,982.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 132,300.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 9,783.00	\$ 68,481.00
64	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 7'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	5	EACH	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 12,306.00	\$ 61,530.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 12,004.00	\$ 60,020.00
65	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 8'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	3	EACH	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 17,050.00	\$ 51,150.00	\$ 34,750.00	\$ 104,250.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 66,960.00
66	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	1	EACH	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,477.00	\$ 2,477.00	\$ 2,290.00	\$ 2,290.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,878.00	\$ 1,878.00
67	VALVE VAULTS TO BE ADJUSTED	1	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 718.50	\$ 718.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,262.00	\$ 1,262.00
68	REMOVING MANHOLES	5	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 731.00	\$ 3,655.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 614.00	\$ 3,070.00
69	REMOVING CATCH BASINS	10	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 731.00	\$ 7,310.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 614.00	\$ 6,140.00
70	REMOVING INLETS	10	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 366.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 3,080.00
71	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	1,277	CU YD	\$ 65.00	\$ 83,005.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 43,418.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 94,498.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 109,822.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 79,174.00
72	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A	8	CAL MO	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,061.00	\$ 24,488.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
73	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	360	CAL DA	\$ 28.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 14,760.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,600.00
74	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	610	FOOT	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 5,032.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,660.00
75	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	307	FOOT	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,535.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,377.00	\$ 12.65	\$ 3,883.55	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,456.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,070.00
76	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	48	FOOT	\$ 12.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,880.00
77	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3"	104	SQ YD	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 65.50	\$ 6,812.00	\$ 62.70	\$ 6,520.80	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 6,136.00
78	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1	L SUM	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 36,424.00	\$ 36,424.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
79	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	16	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 639.00	\$ 10,224.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,262.00	\$ 20,192.00
80	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	2,242	FOOT	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,802.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 24,662.00	\$ 12.10	\$ 27,128.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,452.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,452.00
81	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 12 INCH	323	FOOT	\$ 100.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 42,313.00	\$ 150.45	\$ 48,595.35	\$ 180.00	\$ 58,140.00	\$ 118.06	\$ 38,133.38
82	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 15 INCH	47	FOOT	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,405.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 8,107.50	\$ 236.90	\$ 11,134.30	\$ 240.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 8,648.00
83	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 18 INCH	13	FOOT	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 3,406.00	\$ 354.50	\$ 4,608.50	\$ 370.00	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 4,524.00
84	REMOVE AND REINSTALL BRICK PAVER	357	SQ FT	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,284.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 4,105.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,854.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,495.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,355.00
85	PRECAST CONCRETE JUNCTION CHAMBER	4	EACH	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 53,887.00	\$ 215,548.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 356,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 356,000.00
86	EXPLORATION TRENCH, SPECIAL	500	FOOT	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,500.00
87	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	23	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 1,006.00	\$ 23,138.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 8,602.00
88	TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)	5	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,334.50	\$ 11,672.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 4,925.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
89	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH, SPECIAL	132	SQ YD	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 140.95	\$ 18,605.40	\$ 92.00	\$ 12,144.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 17,292.00
90	WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 6"	261	FOOT	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 23,751.00	\$ 42.65	\$ 11,131.65	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,965.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,132.00
91	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	2	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,130.00	\$ 6,260.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,262.00	\$ 2,524.00
92	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.18 (SPECIAL)	2,559	EACH	\$ 26.00	\$ 66,534.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 99,801.00	\$ 45.65	\$ 116,818.35	\$ 37.00	\$ 94,683.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 117,714.00
93	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1	L SUM	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 34,376.00	\$ 34,376.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$143,000.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$740,000.81	\$ 740,000.81
94	LAWN AND RESTORATION, SPECIAL - SODDING	1,423	SQ YD	\$ 11.00	\$ 15,653.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,345.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,230.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 35,575.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 27,748.50

Base Bid Total					\$2,290,296.00	\$ 2,978,613.30	\$3,585,691.51	\$3,632,703.26	\$ 3,664,594.00
-----------------------	--	--	--	--	-----------------------	------------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	------------------------